Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) Dominion Energy Utah 333 South State Street P.O. Box 45360 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360

Phone: (801) 324-5392 Fax: (801) 324-5935

Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com

Attorney for Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOMINION ENERGY UTAH TO EXTEND SERVICE TO GREEN RIVER, UTAH

Docket No. 21-057-12

SUBMISSION OF PERMITS

Pursuant to the Utah Public Service Commission's (Commission) Report and Order issued on January 19, 2022 in the above-referenced docket, Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah (Company, DEU, or Dominion Energy) respectfully submits thirty-three (33) permits related to the Company's expansion into the town of Green River, Utah.

On June 11, 2021, Dominion Energy filed a notice with the Commission that it intended to file a voluntary request for Commission approval to extend its high pressure and intermediate-high pressure natural gas distribution system to the city of Green River, Utah. On December 10, 2021, the Company jointly submitted a Settlement Stipulation with the Utah Division of Public Utilities (Settlement). On January 19, 2022, the Commission issued an Order approving the Settlement. The Order provided, among other things, that the Commission granted the Company a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity, and also recognized that the signatories of the settlement

1

agreed "DEU will file copies of any necessary permits obtained for the construction of the facilities" Order at p. 5.

Since that time, the Company obtained certain permits related to constructing that expansion. DEU Exhibit 1 is a table with descriptions of each permit collected. DEU Exhibits 2 through 34 are copies of the permits.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 1st day of December, 2023.

DOMINION ENERGY UTAH

Jenniffer Nelson Clark Dominion Energy Utah 333 South State Street

P.O. Box 45360

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0360

(801) 324-5392

Jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com

Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the SUBMISSION OF

PERMITS was served upon the following persons by e-mail on December 1, 2023:

Patricia E. Schmid Chris Parker Patrick Grecu Brenda Salter

Assistant Attorneys General Utah Division of Public Utilities

160 East 300 South P.O. Box 140857 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 146751

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751

<u>pschmid@agutah.gov</u> <u>chrisparker@utah.gov</u> pgrecu@agutah.gov <u>bsalter@utah.gov</u>

Counsel for the Division of Public Utilities

Robert J. Moore Michele Beck Assistant Attorney General Director

160 East 300 South Office of Consumer Services

P.O. Box 140857 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 P.O. Box 146782

<u>rmoore@agutah.gov</u> Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782

Counsel for the Office of Consumer Services <u>mbeck@utah.gov</u>

- Donge Johnson